funding_agency_name
recipient_state_name

Row Labels
COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICE
16.710: PUBLIC SAFETY PARTNERSHIP AND COMMUNITY POLICING GRANTS
BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION
CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE
COUNTY OF PARK
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY
RONAN, CITY OF
OFFICE ON VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN
16.017: SEXUAL ASSAULT SERVICES FORMULA PROGRAM
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL
16.029: OFFICE ON VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN SPECIAL PROJECTS
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY
16.524: LEGAL ASSISTANCE FOR VICTIMS
DOMESTIC AND SEXUAL VIOLENCE SERVICES OF CARBON COUNTY (DSVS)
MONTANA COALITION AGAINST DOMESTIC AND SEXUAL VIOLENCE

16.525: GRANTS TO REDUCE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, DATING VIOLENCE, SEXUAL ASSAULT,

AND STALKING ON CAMPUS

LITTLE BIG HORN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

16.526: OVW TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE INITIATIVE
INSPIRE ACTION FOR SOCIAL CHANGE, INC.

16.528: ENHANCED TRAINING AND SERVICES TO END VIOLENCE AND ABUSE OF WOMEN

LATER IN LIFE

CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL

16.556: STATE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE AND SEXUAL ASSAULT COALITIONS
MONTANA COALITION AGAINST DOMESTIC AND SEXUAL VIOLENCE

16.557: TRIBAL DOMESTIC VIOLENCE AND SEXUAL ASSAULT COALITIONS GRANT

PROGRAM
MONTANA NATIVE WOMEN'S COALITION, THE

16.587: VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN DISCRETIONARY GRANTS FOR INDIAN TRIBAL

GOVERNMENTS

CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE
CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES

FORT PECK ASSINIBOINE & SIOUX TRIBES

16.588: VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN FORMULA GRANTS
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL

16.589: RURAL DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, DATING VIOLENCE, SEXUAL ASSAULT, AND

STALKING ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION

DOMESTIC AND SEXUAL VIOLENCE SERVICES OF CARBON COUNTY (DSVS)
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY

HAVEN

(All)
MONTANA

Total funding
amount
-299,913.32
-299,913.32
-567,188.32

225,838.00

41,437.00
15,596,382.00
801,680.00
801,680.00
98,132.00
98,132.00
599,669.00
599,669.00

300,000.00
300,000.00
1,200,000.00
1,200,000.00

700,000.00
300,000.00
400,000.00
270,782.00
270,782.00

1,033,020.00
1,033,020.00

866,380.00
866,380.00
1,977,660.00
1,977,660.00
5,834,373.00
322,775.00

950,000.00

939,908.00



HILINES HELP FOR ABUSED SPOUSES INC

MISSOULA, COUNTY OF

SANDERS COUNTY COALITION FOR FAMILIES

SUPPORTERS OF ABUSE FREE ENVIRONMENTS

16.590: GRANTS TO ENCOURAGE ARREST POLICIES AND ENFORCEMENT OF PROTECTION
JUSTICE, MONTANA DEPT OF

LAKE, COUNTY OF

16.736: TRANSITIONAL HOUSING ASSISTANCE FOR VICTIMS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE,
DATING VIOLENCE, STALKING, OR SEXUAL ASSAULT

CUSTER NETWORK AGAINST DOMESTIC ABUSE INC

SANDERS COUNTY COALITION FOR FAMILIES

YWCA MISSOULA

OJP BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE

16.560: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF JUSTICE RESEARCH, EVALUATION, AND DEVELOPMENT
PROJECT GRANTS

JUSTICE, MONTANA DEPT OF

16.585: DRUG COURT DISCRETIONARY GRANT PROGRAM

BILLINGS, CITY OF

CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE

CITY AND COUNTY OF BUTTE-SILVER BOW

HILL, COUNTY OF

JUDICIARY COURTS OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

MISSOULA, COUNTY OF

NORTHERN CHEYENNE TRIBE

16.593: RESIDENTIAL SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT FOR STATE PRISONERS
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL

16.596: JUSTICE SYSTEM INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAM FOR INDIAN TRIBES
CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES

16.596: JUSTICE SYSTEM INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAM FOR INDIAN TRIBES; 16.596:
TRIBAL JUSTICE FACILITIES GRANT PROGRAM FOR INDIAN TRIBES

FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY

16.608: COMPREHENSIVE TRIBAL JUSTICE SYSTEMS STRATEGIC PLANNING; 16.608:
TRIBAL COURT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM; 16.608: TRIBAL JUSTICE SYSTEMS AND ALCOHOL
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY

16.608: JUSTICE SYSTEMS, AND ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM; 16.608:
TRIBAL JUSTICE SYSTEMS AND ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE

FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY

16.608: TRIBAL COURT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM; 16.608: TRIBAL JUSTICE SYSTEMS AND
ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE

BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION

FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY

16.608: TRIBAL JUSTICE SYSTEMS AND ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE
CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES

16.609: PROJECT SAFE NEIGHBORHOODS

MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL

16.738: EDWARD BYRNE MEMORIAL JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM
BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION

1,699,999.00
745,335.00
1,176,356.00
1,093,402.00
600,000.00
493,402.00

821,284.00

475,000.00
346,284.00
24,175,383.21

260,544.87
260,544.87
6,986,299.70
1,233,036.89
434,332.00
957,448.04
647,189.92
2,826,939.85
403,039.00
484,314.00
379,280.00
379,280.00
879,900.00
879,900.00

832,020.00
832,020.00

44,794.92
44,794.92

356,625.34
356,625.34

691,884.42
226,936.12
464,948.30
888,070.00
888,070.00
202,730.03
202,730.03
2,154,792.82
22,247.00



CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE

CITY AND COUNTY OF BUTTE-SILVER BOW

GALLATIN, COUNTY OF

KALISPELL, CITY OF

MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL

16.741: DNA BACKLOG REDUCTION PROGRAM

JUSTICE, MONTANA DEPT OF

16.742: PAUL COVERDELL FORENSIC SCIENCES IMPROVEMENT GRANT PROGRAM

MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL
16.745: CRIMINAL AND JUVENILE JUSTICE AND MENTAL HEALTH COLLABORATION

PROGRAM

MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL

16.751: EDWARD BYRNE MEMORIAL COMPETITIVE GRANT PROGRAM
COUNTY OF YELLOWSTONE

MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL

16.812: SECOND CHANCE ACT PRISONER REENTRY INITIATIVE; 16.812: SECOND CHANCE

ACT REENTRY INITIATIVE

FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY

16.815: TRIBAL CIVIL AND CRIMINAL LEGAL ASSISTANCE GRANTS, TRAINING AND
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

MONTANA LEGAL SERVICES ASSOCIATION

16.816: JOHN R. JUSTICE PROSECUTORS AND DEFENDERS INCENTIVE ACT
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL

16.833: NATIONAL SEXUAL ASSAULT KIT INITIATIVE

JUSTICE, MONTANA DEPT OF

MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL

16.838: COMPREHENSIVE OPIOID, STIMULANT, AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM
BILLINGS, CITY OF

LEWIS & CLARK, COUNTY OF

16.839: STOP SCHOOL VIOLENCE

ARLEE JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT #8

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, MONTANA OFFICE OF

SCHOOL SERVICES OF MONTANA

OJP BUREAU OF JUSTICE STATISTICS

16.554: NATIONAL CRIMINAL HISTORY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (NCHIP)
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL

OJP JUNENILE DEL PREVENT

16.540: JUVENILE JUSTICE AND DELINQUENCY PREVENTION

MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL

16.543: MISSING CHILDREN'S ASSISTANCE

JUSTICE, MONTANA DEPT OF

16.548: TITLE V DELINQUENCY PREVENTION PROGRAM

MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL

16.585: DRUG COURT DISCRETIONARY GRANT PROGRAM

CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE
CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES

FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY

9,751.00
18,946.34
10,551.05

9,988.15

2,083,309.28
811,375.15
811,375.15
530,985.78
530,985.78

263,975.00
263,975.00
233,082.51
216,755.00

16,327.51

500,930.11
500,930.11

1,800,000.00
1,800,000.00
32,376.00
32,376.00
3,510,415.56
992,072.00
2,518,343.56
1,500,000.00
900,000.00
600,000.00
1,315,301.00
198,584.00
664,587.00
452,130.00
3,175,952.21
3,175,952.21
3,175,952.21
9,095,990.57
362,218.86
362,218.86
1,202,472.00
1,202,472.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
3,018,591.00
920,000.00
393,597.00
290,470.00



JUDICIARY COURTS OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

16.726: JUVENILE MENTORING PROGRAM

BIG SKY YOUTH EMPOWERMENT PROJECT, INC.

16.731: TRIBAL YOUTH PROGRAM

BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION
FORT PECK ASSINIBOINE & SIOUX TRIBES

16.758: IMPROVING THE INVESTIGATION AND PROSECUTION OF CHILD ABUSE AND THE
REGIONAL AND LOCAL CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY CENTERS
UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA

16.818: CHILDREN EXPOSED TO VIOLENCE

UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA

OJP NATIONAL INSTITUTE JUSTICE

16.560: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF JUSTICE RESEARCH, EVALUATION, AND DEVELOPMENT
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY, INC

OJP SEX OFFENDER MONITOR

16.750: SUPPORT FOR ADAM WALSH ACT IMPLEMENTATION GRANT PROGRAM
CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE
CROW TRIBE OF INDIANS

FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY

NORTHERN CHEYENNE TRIBE

OJP VICTIMS OF CRIME

16.575: CRIME VICTIM ASSISTANCE

MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL

16.576: CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATION

JUSTICE, MONTANA DEPT OF

16.582: CRIME VICTIM ASSISTANCE/DISCRETIONARY GRANTS
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY

FORT PECK ASSINIBOINE & SIOUX TRIBES

MONTANA LEGAL SERVICES ASSOCIATION

MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL

16.826: VISION 21

BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION
16.841: VOCA TRIBAL VICTIM SERVICES SET-ASIDE PROGRAM
ALL NATIONS HEALTH CENTER, INC.

BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF THE NORTHERN CHEYENNE NATION INC
CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE
CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES

CROW TRIBE OF INDIANS

FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY

FORT PECK ASSINIBOINE & SIOUX TRIBES

1,414,524.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
805,525.29
389,495.29
416,030.00

1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,207,183.42
1,207,183.42
236,000.00
236,000.00
236,000.00
1,630,122.85
1,630,122.85
257,821.00
719,813.00
352,488.85
300,000.00
26,508,656.00
16,400,118.56
16,400,118.56
609,000.00
609,000.00
1,707,758.89
188,088.89
769,670.00
1,000,000.00
-250,000.00
456,616.55
456,616.55
7,335,162.00
447,390.00
1,731,154.00
472,469.00
849,600.00
422,695.00
898,003.00
694,698.00
1,819,153.00

Grand Total

80,118,573.52




