	Total funding
Row Labels	amount
COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICE	-299,913.32
16.710: PUBLIC SAFETY PARTNERSHIP AND COMMUNITY POLICING GRANTS	-299,913.32
BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION	-567,188.32
CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE	-
COUNTY OF PARK	225,838.00
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY	-
RONAN, CITY OF	41,437.00
OFFICE ON VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN	15,596,382.00
16.017: SEXUAL ASSAULT SERVICES FORMULA PROGRAM	801,680.00
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	801,680.00
16.029: OFFICE ON VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN SPECIAL PROJECTS	98,132.00
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY	98,132.00
16.524: LEGAL ASSISTANCE FOR VICTIMS	599,669.00
DOMESTIC AND SEXUAL VIOLENCE SERVICES OF CARBON COUNTY (DSVS)	599,669.00
MONTANA COALITION AGAINST DOMESTIC AND SEXUAL VIOLENCE	-
16.525: GRANTS TO REDUCE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, DATING VIOLENCE, SEXUAL ASSAULT,	
AND STALKING ON CAMPUS	300,000.00
LITTLE BIG HORN COMMUNITY COLLEGE	300,000.00
16.526: OVW TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE INITIATIVE	1,200,000.00
INSPIRE ACTION FOR SOCIAL CHANGE, INC.	1,200,000.00
16.528: ENHANCED TRAINING AND SERVICES TO END VIOLENCE AND ABUSE OF WOMEN	
LATER IN LIFE	700,000.00
CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE	300,000.00
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	400,000.00
16.556: STATE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE AND SEXUAL ASSAULT COALITIONS	270,782.00
MONTANA COALITION AGAINST DOMESTIC AND SEXUAL VIOLENCE	270,782.00
16.557: TRIBAL DOMESTIC VIOLENCE AND SEXUAL ASSAULT COALITIONS GRANT	
PROGRAM	1,033,020.00
MONTANA NATIVE WOMEN'S COALITION, THE	1,033,020.00
16.587: VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN DISCRETIONARY GRANTS FOR INDIAN TRIBAL	
GOVERNMENTS	866,380.00
CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE	-
CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES	-
FORT PECK ASSINIBOINE & SIOUX TRIBES	866,380.00
16.588: VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN FORMULA GRANTS	1,977,660.00
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	1,977,660.00
16.589: RURAL DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, DATING VIOLENCE, SEXUAL ASSAULT, AND	
STALKING ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	5,834,373.00
BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION	322,775.00
DOMESTIC AND SEXUAL VIOLENCE SERVICES OF CARBON COUNTY (DSVS)	950,000.00
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY	-
HAVEN	939,908.00

HILINES HELP FOR ABUSED SPOUSES INC	
MISSOULA, COUNTY OF	1,699,999.00
SANDERS COUNTY COALITION FOR FAMILIES	745,335.00
SUPPORTERS OF ABUSE FREE ENVIRONMENTS	1,176,356.00
16.590: GRANTS TO ENCOURAGE ARREST POLICIES AND ENFORCEMENT OF PROTECTION	1,093,402.00
JUSTICE, MONTANA DEPT OF	600,000.00
LAKE, COUNTY OF	493,402.00
16.736: TRANSITIONAL HOUSING ASSISTANCE FOR VICTIMS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE,	
DATING VIOLENCE, STALKING, OR SEXUAL ASSAULT	821,284.00
CUSTER NETWORK AGAINST DOMESTIC ABUSE INC	-
SANDERS COUNTY COALITION FOR FAMILIES	475,000.00
YWCA MISSOULA	346,284.00
OJP BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE	24,175,383.21
16.560: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF JUSTICE RESEARCH, EVALUATION, AND DEVELOPMENT	
PROJECT GRANTS	260,544.87
JUSTICE, MONTANA DEPT OF	260,544.87
16.585: DRUG COURT DISCRETIONARY GRANT PROGRAM	6,986,299.70
BILLINGS, CITY OF	1,233,036.89
CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE	434,332.00
CITY AND COUNTY OF BUTTE-SILVER BOW	957,448.04
HILL, COUNTY OF	647,189.92
JUDICIARY COURTS OF THE STATE OF MONTANA	2,826,939.85
MISSOULA, COUNTY OF	403,039.00
NORTHERN CHEYENNE TRIBE	484,314.00
16.593: RESIDENTIAL SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT FOR STATE PRISONERS	379,280.00
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	379,280.00
16.596: JUSTICE SYSTEM INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAM FOR INDIAN TRIBES	879,900.00
CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES	879,900.00
16.596: JUSTICE SYSTEM INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAM FOR INDIAN TRIBES; 16.596:	
TRIBAL JUSTICE FACILITIES GRANT PROGRAM FOR INDIAN TRIBES	832,020.00
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY	832,020.00
16.608: COMPREHENSIVE TRIBAL JUSTICE SYSTEMS STRATEGIC PLANNING; 16.608:	
TRIBAL COURT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM; 16.608: TRIBAL JUSTICE SYSTEMS AND ALCOHOL	44,794.92
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY	44,794.92
16.608: JUSTICE SYSTEMS, AND ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM; 16.608:	
TRIBAL JUSTICE SYSTEMS AND ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE	356,625.34
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY	356,625.34
16.608: TRIBAL COURT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM; 16.608: TRIBAL JUSTICE SYSTEMS AND	
ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE	691,884.42
BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION	226,936.12
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY	464,948.30
16.608: TRIBAL JUSTICE SYSTEMS AND ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE	888,070.00
CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES	888,070.00
16.609: PROJECT SAFE NEIGHBORHOODS	202,730.03
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	202,730.03
16.738: EDWARD BYRNE MEMORIAL JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM	2,154,792.82
BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION	22,247.00

CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE	9,751.00
CITY AND COUNTY OF BUTTE-SILVER BOW	18,946.34
GALLATIN, COUNTY OF	10,551.05
KALISPELL, CITY OF	9,988.15
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	2,083,309.28
16.741: DNA BACKLOG REDUCTION PROGRAM	811,375.15
JUSTICE, MONTANA DEPT OF	811,375.15
16.742: PAUL COVERDELL FORENSIC SCIENCES IMPROVEMENT GRANT PROGRAM	530,985.78
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	530,985.78
16.745: CRIMINAL AND JUVENILE JUSTICE AND MENTAL HEALTH COLLABORATION	
PROGRAM	263,975.00
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	263,975.00
16.751: EDWARD BYRNE MEMORIAL COMPETITIVE GRANT PROGRAM	233,082.51
COUNTY OF YELLOWSTONE	216,755.00
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	16,327.51
16.812: SECOND CHANCE ACT PRISONER REENTRY INITIATIVE; 16.812: SECOND CHANCE	
ACT REENTRY INITIATIVE	500,930.11
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY	500,930.11
16.815: TRIBAL CIVIL AND CRIMINAL LEGAL ASSISTANCE GRANTS, TRAINING AND	4 000 000 00
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE	1,800,000.00
MONTANA LEGAL SERVICES ASSOCIATION	1,800,000.00
16.816: JOHN R. JUSTICE PROSECUTORS AND DEFENDERS INCENTIVE ACT	32,376.00
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	32,376.00
16.833: NATIONAL SEXUAL ASSAULT KIT INITIATIVE JUSTICE, MONTANA DEPT OF	3,510,415.56 992,072.00
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	2,518,343.56
16.838: COMPREHENSIVE OPIOID, STIMULANT, AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM	1,500,000.00
BILLINGS, CITY OF	900,000.00
LEWIS & CLARK, COUNTY OF	600,000.00
16.839: STOP SCHOOL VIOLENCE	1,315,301.00
ARLEE JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT #8	198,584.00
PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, MONTANA OFFICE OF	664,587.00
SCHOOL SERVICES OF MONTANA	452,130.00
OJP BUREAU OF JUSTICE STATISTICS	3,175,952.21
16.554: NATIONAL CRIMINAL HISTORY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (NCHIP)	3,175,952.21
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	3,175,952.21
OJP JUNENILE DEL PREVENT	9,095,990.57
16.540: JUVENILE JUSTICE AND DELINQUENCY PREVENTION	362,218.86
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	362,218.86
16.543: MISSING CHILDREN'S ASSISTANCE	1,202,472.00
JUSTICE, MONTANA DEPT OF	1,202,472.00
16.548: TITLE V DELINQUENCY PREVENTION PROGRAM	1,000,000.00
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	1,000,000.00
16.585: DRUG COURT DISCRETIONARY GRANT PROGRAM	3,018,591.00
CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE	920,000.00
CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES	393,597.00
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY	290,470.00

JUDICIARY COURTS OF THE STATE OF MONTANA	1,414,524.00
16.726: JUVENILE MENTORING PROGRAM	500,000.00
BIG SKY YOUTH EMPOWERMENT PROJECT, INC.	500,000.00
16.731: TRIBAL YOUTH PROGRAM	805,525.29
BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION	389,495.29
FORT PECK ASSINIBOINE & SIOUX TRIBES	416,030.00
16.758: IMPROVING THE INVESTIGATION AND PROSECUTION OF CHILD ABUSE AND THE	
REGIONAL AND LOCAL CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY CENTERS	1,000,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA	1,000,000.00
16.818: CHILDREN EXPOSED TO VIOLENCE	1,207,183.42
UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA	1,207,183.42
OJP NATIONAL INSTITUTE JUSTICE	236,000.00
16.560: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF JUSTICE RESEARCH, EVALUATION, AND DEVELOPMENT	236,000.00
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY, INC	236,000.00
OJP SEX OFFENDER MONITOR	1,630,122.85
16.750: SUPPORT FOR ADAM WALSH ACT IMPLEMENTATION GRANT PROGRAM	1,630,122.85
CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE	257,821.00
CROW TRIBE OF INDIANS	719,813.00
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY	352,488.85
NORTHERN CHEYENNE TRIBE	300,000.00
OJP VICTIMS OF CRIME	26,508,656.00
16.575: CRIME VICTIM ASSISTANCE	16,400,118.56
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	16,400,118.56
16.576: CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATION	609,000.00
JUSTICE, MONTANA DEPT OF	609,000.00
16.582: CRIME VICTIM ASSISTANCE/DISCRETIONARY GRANTS	1,707,758.89
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY	188,088.89
FORT PECK ASSINIBOINE & SIOUX TRIBES	769,670.00
MONTANA LEGAL SERVICES ASSOCIATION	1,000,000.00
MONTANA BOARD OF CRIME CONTROL	-250,000.00
16.826: VISION 21	456,616.55
BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION	456,616.55
16.841: VOCA TRIBAL VICTIM SERVICES SET-ASIDE PROGRAM	7,335,162.00
ALL NATIONS HEALTH CENTER, INC.	447,390.00
BLACKFEET TRIBE OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION	1,731,154.00
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF THE NORTHERN CHEYENNE NATION INC	472,469.00
CHIPPEWA CREE TRIBE OF THE ROCKY BOY RESERVATION, THE	849,600.00
CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES	422,695.00
CROW TRIBE OF INDIANS	898,003.00
FORT BELKNAP INDIAN COMMUNITY	694,698.00
FORT PECK ASSINIBOINE & SIOUX TRIBES	1,819,153.00
Grand Total	80,118,573.52